
American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld is an affiliated Club with Dogs Qld, this 
Championship and Open Show is conducted under the rules of Dogs Qld.  

A copy of these rules may be perused at the Secretary’s office.
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American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc.

President: Steve Eadie Vice President: Christina Tschutura
Secretary: Daneillia Davies Treasurer: Karen Gordon
Committee Members: Suzie McKenzie, Patrick Ryan, Georgia McIntosh, Rob Hitchcock

Championship Show 

Judging commences at 8.30am with breed classes followed by Sweepstakes.

Open Show 

Judging commences at the completion of the Championship Show.

NOTE: Numbers are for both Championship & Open Shows
Tiny Tots will be held during the Lunchbreak!

Club Committee’s Message

Firstly I would like to welcome all exhibitors and spectators to our 7th Annual Championship Show, I would also like to 
thank all those club members that put in so much of their valuable time and effort to make this show what it is today - it is 
truly appreciated.
 
I would also like to thank our judges Mr. V. Mihaljcic (Serbia), Mrs. S. Hewinson (QLD) and Mr. J. Attridge (Qld) for 
taking on their judging appointments, it is greatly appreciated by the ASTCQ. A thank you must also go to Sue for once 
again being our efficient Steward, that keeps everything running smoothly,
 
I would sincerely like to thank our trophy sponsors for their generous support and also G.J. Gardner Beaudesert, 
Park Ridge Produce, Aussie Pooch, Big Dog Leads and Lilcracka Pet Supplies for their many generous donations.  
Thank you for your sponsorship - without your generosity we would not have such a spectacular trophy and prize table. 
 
Be sure to show your continued support to the ASTCQ by buying a raffle ticket or two in our raffles that will be run 
during the show. 
 
For those of you that have made an interstate trip or ventured down from up north, on behalf of the ASTCQ I would like 
to wish you a safe journey home and thank you for your ongoing support each year.
 
I wish everyone Good Luck at today’s show and hope that you have an enjoyable day.

Breed Judge: 
Mr. Jason Attridge (QLD)

Breed Judge: 
Mr. Vladimir Mihaljcic (Serbia)

(Royal Nobleman)

Sweepstakes Judge: 
Mrs. Sue Hewinson (QLD)



2013
Championship and Open Show

Trophy Sponsors

Best In Show ~ Major Investments LTD
Runner Up Best in Show ~ Aussie Pooch

Dog Challenge ~ Avater Amstaffs
Bitch Challenge ~ Anitefire Amstaffs

Reserve Dog Challenge ~ Firewalk Amstaffs
Reserve Bitch Challenge ~ ASTCQ

 

Baby Puppy & Opposite in Show ~ Georgia McIntosh
Minor Puppy & Opposite in Show ~ Dinamyte Amstaffs 

Puppy & Opposite In Show ~ Dinamyte Amstaffs 
Junior & Opposite In Show ~ Staffwild Amstaffs 

Intermediate & Opposite In Show ~ Skews Family 
State Bred & Opposite In Show ~ Skews Family

Aust Bred & Opposite In Show ~ Blueskystafs Amstaffs
Open & Opposite In Show ~ Georgia McIntosh

Veteran & Opposite In Show ~ JCS Crystals
Neuter & Opposite In Show ~ Rizenstar Staffords

Don’t forget to support our Wonderful Sponsors

BEAUDESERT
G.J. Gardner. HOMES
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2007 
Judge: Mrs. S. Shrigley TAS

Best In Show
Aust Ch. Anican Weapon X 

Owned By Kylie Wilson

****************************************

2008 
Judge: Mr. D. McGreevy QLD

Best In Show
Aust Ch. Staffwild Rising Power

Owned By Karen Gordon & Fiona Raaen 

****************************************

2009 
Judge: Mr. A. Burt VIC

Best In Show
Aust Ch. Proamstafs Bound For Glory 
Owned By  Steven & Melissa Coleiro 

& Lou & Lisa Nikolovski 
****************************************

2010 
Judge: Mr W Potter II USA

Best In Show
Aust Ch. Anican Weapon X

Owned By Kylie Wilson

****************************************

2011 
Judge: Mrs L. Flegg N.Z

Best In Show
Rufdiamonz Mai Tai

Owned by Vanessa Mackay 

****************************************

2012 
Judge: Mrs M. Joyce (VIC)

Best In Show
Dinamyte The Big Bang
Owned by Jodie McKay

****************************************

CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

PAST WINNERS



2006
Judge: Mr B James QLD

Best In Show
Blueskystafs Zen

Owned By Chad Reidy/ Greg & Janine Ireland

****************************************

2007
Judge: Mr M. Towell QLD

Best In Show
Aust Ch. Staffwild Stonecoldcrazy

Owned By Karen Gordon

****************************************

2008
Judge: Mrs K. McGhie QLD

Best In Show
Aust Ch. Blueskystafs Fire Spirit
Owned By  Greg & Janine Ireland

****************************************

2009
Judge: Mrs S. Bruno QLD

Best In Show
Aust Ch. Staffwild Rising Power 

Owned By Fiona Raaen/ Karen Gordon

****************************************

2010
Judge: Mrs S. Jape QLD

Best In Show
Aust Ch. Rizenstar Alabama Slama

Owned By Suzie McKenzie

****************************************

2011
Judge: Mrs R. Green

Best In Show
Rizenstar Band Of Skulls

Owned by Suzie McKenzie

****************************************

2012
Judge: Mrs M. McLennan

Best In Show
Aust Ch. Tredanky Sensationally Hot (AI)

Owned by Peter McCurdie

****************************************
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OPEN SHOW

PAST WINNERS
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Championship Show
Judge: Mr Vladimir Mihaljcic (Serbia)

“Royal Nobleman”

American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld is an affiliated Club with Dogs Qld, this 
Championship and Open Show is conducted under the rules of Dogs Qld.  

A copy of these rules may be perused at the Secretary’s office.
 

I grew up and devoted most of my life to dogs. I was raised with Newfoundlanders, and I have discovered my true 
love in 1980's when I got my first Bull Terrier female. I was introduced to American Staffordshire Terriers in the 
beginning of 1990's and since that time they are an essential part of my life. Soon after that, I registered my kennel 
name “Royal Nobleman's”. Our motto is quality before else, which means health and temperament on the first place. 
Our dogs are representing us in all parts of the world.
I am a long time secretary of our Terrier Club, and a co-founder of the two most prestigious Specialties for Terrier 
breeds-Pannonia Terrier Show and Amstaff Major
I am also a correspondent of a “Gladiator” magazine for AST, BT and SBT, and a member of our Kennel Club's 
Committee.
I am an FCI judge for the 3rd group, specialist for Bull type Terriers. So far, I was judging in Spain , Austria , Poland , 
Croatia , Russia ( 180 AST -record entries ).



American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Championship Show ~ 20th October, 2013

2 Robanty Top of The Rock                     2100387849
Mr T. & Mrs K. Hill                     10/07/2013
Aust Ch. Towilla Impressive Poker Face ~ Towilla Delta Star

3 Robanty Broadway Starr                     2100387847
Mr T. & Mrs K. Hill                     10/07/2013
Aust Ch. Towilla Impressive Poker Face ~ Towilla Delta Star

5 Hotashell Got Ya Burning Up                     2100384440
Mrs J. Martinello/ H. Petersen                     16/05/2013
Multi Ch. Orion Red Mist King Of Rings (Imp Serbia) ~ Aust Ch. Amsassy Fallen Angel

4 Purediamond King Of The Shire                     4100230025
Mr B. & Mrs A. Price                     26/06/2013
Aust Ch. Amerotic Onthe Gas ~ Brujeria Starlal

6 Firewalk Breakin The Rulez (AI)                                 4100225695
Mr A. Major                                15/03/2013
Am Ch. Crystalrock Breakin The Mold (USA) ~ Aust Ch. Amerotic Brindabella

1 Customade State Of Mind                     4100231814
Miss M. Boyle                     19/07/2013
Ambijax Jackson ~ Aust Ch. Sonicstaff Dallas Darlin

1st ~    2nd ~    3rd ~ 2 3 5

1st ~ 6

7 Customade This Time For Keeps                     4100219184
Miss M. Boyle                     27/08/2012
Aust Gr Ch. Anican Weapon X ~ Aust Ch. Sonicstaff Dallas Darlin

8 Aust Ch. Anitefire The Main Event (AI)                     4100218102
Mrs C. Tschutura                     23/08/2012
Castle Rock-Sbigstaff’s Gun Powder N Lead (USA) ~ Serb Ch. Marycruz Flight Staff (Imp SRB)

1st ~    2nd ~ 8 7



American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Championship Show ~ 20th October, 2013

16 Aust Gr Ch. Staffwild Rising Power                     4100142112
Miss F. Raeen/ Miss K. Gordon                     04/12/2006
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Tigerboy Sasha

15 Aust Ch. Staffwild High Voltage                     4100142111
Miss K. Gordon                     04/12/2006
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Tigerboy Sasha

14 Aust Ch. Blueskystafs Little Mate                     4100155044
Mr G & Mrs J. Ireland                     28/10/2007
Aust Ch. Blyeskystafs Pigsdayout ~ Am Ch. Mystiks To Hot To Handle (Imp USA)

13 Rizenstar Thunderclap                     4100184783
Miss S. McKenzie                     01/03/2010
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Iminawe Zhelian Bronze

11 Customade The Fast N Furious                     4100219187
Miss M. Boyle                     27/08/2012
Aust Gr Ch. Anican Weapon X ~ Aust Ch. Sonicstaff Dallas Darlin

9 Tredanky Ready To Rumble                     4100211663
Ms R. Enticknap                     08/02/2012
Aust Ch. Tredanky Octane N Power ~ Aust Ch. Tredanky Watch Me B Hot (AI) ET

1st ~    2nd ~ 9 10

1st ~    2nd ~    3rd ~ 13 15 N/A

12 Aust Ch. Tredanky Octane N Power                     4100196042
Miss D. Davies                     24/01/2011
Aust Ch. Tredanky Blaze N Hot Rocker (AI) ~ Goddess Of Nice Pharamund’s (Imp BEL)

10 Aust Ch. Dinamyte Big Bang                     4100206853
Mrs J. McKay                     24/11/2011
Aust Gr Ch. Anican Weapon X ~ Aust Ch. Amstarfx Heidi Ho E.T.



American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Championship Show ~ 20th October, 2013

20 Aust Ch. Anican Chance Encounter                     3100026467
Ms K. Wilson                     12/11/2011
Alcapone of Flightstaff (Imp SWD) ~ Anican Summer Breeze

21 Multi Ch. Orion Red Mist King of Rings (Imp SRB)                     JR702830AST
Mrs J. Martinello                     20/03/2011
Ch. Paton King of Rings ~ Ch. Golden Heart Long Step 

22 Aust Gr Ch. Tarandu Endofdiscussion                     3100197062
Mrs J. Thomson                     17/01/2008
Am Ch. Sierras Land Rover (Imp USA) ~ Aust Ch. Ilprimo Blue Angel 

23 Aust Ch. Rizenstar Alabama Slama                     4100151383
Miss. S. McKenzie                     15/09/2007
Anitefire Whateva ~ Aust Ch. Iminawe Zhelian Bronze

1st ~    2nd ~    3rd ~ 21 20 N/A

17 Aust Ch. Quatroniko Black Ice                     2100338629
Mrs L. Nikolovski                     04/04/2011
Aust Gr Ch. Anican Weapon X ~ Aust Ch. Proamstafs Bound For Glory

19 Aust Gr Ch. Anican Weapon X                     3100177031
Miss K. Wilson                     03/10/2006
Aust Ch. Ozam Odins Hamma ~ Aust Ch. Reveda Tia Maria

1st ~    2nd ~    18 19

18 Rizenstar Band of Skulls                     4100184782
Miss S. McKenzie                     01/03/2010
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Iminawe Zhelian Bronze



American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Championship Show ~ 20th October, 2013

25 Aust Ch. Towilla Impressive Poker Face                     2100287515
Mr T. & Mrs K. Hill                     26/12/2008
Towilla Red Hot ~ Aust Grand Ch. Towilla Awesome Edge

24 Aust Ch. Staffwild Stonecoldcrazy                     4100118230
Miss K. Gordon                     17/01/2005
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Tigerboy Sasha

1st ~ 24

1st ~ 25

Dog Challenge          Reserve Dog Challenge9 21
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Please Support Our Sponsors! 

*12th July Weekend 2014*
The Annual ASTCQ Shows!

International Amstaff Specialist Judge

Raffles
Dog Treats
Cold Drinks

Demostrations
Breed Merchandise

Available on the Day!

BEAUDESERT
G.J. Gardner. HOMES

Free Spectator 
     Admission!

Full Schecdule will be available in the New Year!
Visit www.astcq.com for more information.

Camping is available on the grounds!
Canteen open on the day!

Staffwild_kennels@hotmail.com * www.staffwild.com * 0422 425 413 * Est. 1991



American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Championship Show ~ 20th October, 2013

32 Anitefire Miss Coco Chanel                     4100223833
Ms R. Enticknap                     11/01/2013
Multi Ch. Orion Red Mist King Of Rings (Imp Serbia) ~ Aust Ch. Anitefire Cinnamon Mist

27 Robanty Park Avenue Pollyanna                     2100387842
Mr T. & Mrs K. Hill                     10/07/2013
Aust Ch. Towilla Impressive Poker Face ~ Towilla Delta Star

33 Staffwild Selling The Drama                     4100224262
Miss K. Gordon                     02/01/2013
Rizenstar Thunderclap ~ Aust Ch. Staffwild Its Electric

30 Hotashell Cranking Up Da Heat                     2100384449
Martinello/ N. Zullo                     16/05/2013
Multi Ch. Orion Red Mist King Of Rings (Imp Serbia) ~ Aust Ch. Amsassy Fallen Angel

29 Ravinboutya Twentyfour Seven                     4100230036
Mrs M. Boucher                     14/06/2013
Aust Sup Ch. Ozmyte The Deeds Done ~ Proamstafs Rockin Ravin

28 Purediamond Millennium Star                     4100230024
Mr B. & Mrs A. Price                     26/06/2013
Aust Ch. Amerotic Onthe Gas ~ Brujeria Starlal

31 Bluepatch Kush                     2100386508
Ms A. Rivalant                     14/04/2013
Mindseye Olly ~ Ironsouljas Butterfly

26 Customade All That Glitters                     4100231817
Miss M. Boyle                     19/07/2013
Ambijax Jackson ~ Aust Ch. Sonicstaff Dallas Darlin

1st ~    2nd ~    3rd ~ 27 30 28

1st ~ _____

1st ~    2nd ~ 32 33



American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Championship Show ~ 20th October, 2013

38 Aust Ch. Dinamyte Shez Da Bomb                     4100206855
Mrs J. McKay                     24/11/2011
Aust Gr Ch. Anican Weapon X ~ Aust Ch. Amstarfx Heidi Ho E.T.

35 Aust Ch. Iroq In Harmony                     6100078471
Mr S. & Mrs M. Green                     12/08/2012
Aust Ch. Iroq Just Cruzin ~ Aust Ch. Zforce Stop N Stare (AI)

36 Amseraphs Majestic Ruler                     2100362404
Mrs F. Skews/ Miss K. Taylor                     07/04/2012
Aust Ch. Amseraphs Most Wanted (AI) ~ Aust Ch. Amseraphs Divine Temptation

37 Andonas Chevy Luv                     5100069798
Miss J. Collison                     23/02/2012
Andonas Leathal Weapon ~ Andonas Sweet Sugar

34 Staffwild Lightning Crashes                     4100224261
Miss K. Gordon                     02/01/2013
Rizenstar Thunderclap ~ Aust Ch. Staffwild Its Electric

39 Amlovinya Sacrifice N Bravery (AI)                     4100207694
Mrs M. Cleary/ Miss K. Stafford-Ling                     11/11/2011
Am Ch. Sierra’s Land Rover (Imp USA) ~ Anitefire Dark Seduction

40 Koroneos Seema Precious                     4100205437
Mr S. Eadie                     10/08/2011
Aust Ch. Tredanky Cee Me Rockin Hot ~ Aust Ch. Koroneos Buggas Litle Girl

41 Andonas Pretty Xena Warrior                     5100065282
Mr D. Jackson                     30/06/2011
Andonas Brave Warrior ~ Andonas Honey Bride

1st ~    2nd ~ _____34

1st ~   2nd ~    3rd ~ 36 38 39



American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Championship Show ~ 20th October, 2013

44 Staffwild Welcome Toth Jungle 2100298680
Miss K. Gordon 01/06/2009
Staffwild Red Raw ~ Staffwild Angel City

46 Aust Ch. Anican Breaking Dawn                     3100246366
Miss K. Wilson                     24/09/2010
Aust Gr Ch. Anican Weapon X ~ Aust Ch. Anican Heavenly Bliss

45 Aust Ch. Amstafican Return of D Goddess                     2100354228
Mr A. Martinello                     12/12/2011
Aust Gr Ch. Skylarulz Hell Razor ~ Aust Ch. Attomoy Royal Goddess (A.I)

48 Aust Gr Ch. Rufdiamonz Platinum Cruizer                     2100301405
Mr G & Mrs V. Ling                     11/07/2009
Am Ch. Sierra’s Land Rover (Imp USA) ~ Aust Ch. Ampower Dakota Rock

47 Tothemax Cee Mateys Little Gal                     6100066152
Mr G & Mrs J. Ireland                     19/12/2009
Aust Gr Ch. Blueskystafs Rock Hard ~ Mystiks Dancin Tothemax (Imp USA)

42 Aust Ch. Firewalk Influential Miss 4100206941
Miss B. Walker 25/10/2011
Aust Ch. Amerotic On The Gas ~ Aust Gr Ch. Amerotic Miss Indiana

49 Aust Gr Ch. Amerotic Miss Indiana                     2100261960
Miss B. Walker                     26/10/2007
Immortalz Harley ~ Aust Ch. Karmameroo Karmic Blue

43 Aust Ch. Rizenstar The Violet Hour 4100184780
Miss S. McKenzie/ Mr P. Ryan 01/03/2010
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Iminawe Zhelian Bronze

1st ~    2nd ~    3rd ~ _____42 44

1st ~    2nd ~    3rd ~ 49 48 46



American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Championship Show ~ 20th October, 2013

51 Aust Ch. Berlgrand Simply Poppy                     2100283137
Ms A. Murray                     18/09/2008
Aust Ch. Atremis The Hulk ~ Lyntiki Analysis This

50 Aust Ch. Amsassy Fallen Angel                     3100239742
Mrs J. Martinello                     21/05/2010
Crazytown Livn Ona Prayer ~ Sexy Sindelars Miss Indiana (Imp USA)

52 Aust Ch. Amerotic Ive Bindevious                     2100275224
Mr J. Salouvardos/ Ms K. Gates                     31/05/2008
Immortalz Harley ~ Aust Ch. Karmameroo Karmic Blue

53 Blueskystafs Lady N Red                     4100155046
Mr G & Mrs J. Ireland                     28/10/2007
Aust Ch. Blueskystafs Pigsdayout ~ Am Ch. Mystiks To Hot To Handle (Imp USA)

54 Aust Ch. Staffwild Sweet Revenge                     4100149247
Miss K. Gordon                     31/07/2007
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Tigerboy Sasha

55 Aust Ch. Iminawe Zhelian Bronze                     3100148253
Miss S. McKenzie                     14/03/2005
Aust/ NZ Ch. Stafface Heavens Domain (IID) ~ Aust Ch. Zforce Hot Wired

1st ~    2nd ~    3rd ~ 51 50 52

1st ~ 55

Bitch Challenge          Reserve Bitch Challenge42 32



57 Staffwild No Remorse                     4100149242
Miss K. Gordon                     31/07/2007
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Tigerboy Sasha

56 Aust Ch. Avater To The Beat (AI)                     6100071608
Ms A. Murray                     08/05/2011
Patrick of Cole Elegant (SBR) ~ Lyntiki Analyse This

1st ~    2nd ~ 56 57

American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Championship Show ~ 20th October, 2013

Don’t forget Tiny Tots in the Lunchbreak!!! 
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CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW~ JUDGE: MR V. MIHALJCIC

BEST IN SPECIALITY SHOW

RUNNER UP BEST IN SPECIALITY SHOW

DOG CHALLENGE RESERVE DOG CHALLENGE

RESERVE BITCH CHALLENGEBITCH CHALLENGE

Baby Puppy In Show

Minor Puppy In Show

Puppy In Show

Junior In Show

Intermediate In Show

State Bred In Show

Australian Bred In Show

Open In Show

Veteran In Show

Neuter In Show Opposite Neuter In Show

Opposite Veteran in Show

Opposite Open In Show

Opposite Australian Bred In 

Opposite State Bred In Show

Opposite Intermediate In Show

Opposite Junior In Show

Opposite Puppy In Show

Opposite Minor Puppy In Show

Opposite Baby Puppy In Show

42

 9

21

32

 9

42

  2

34

36

13

49

21

24

25

27

  6

32

  8

  9

42

18

51

55

56
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Sweepstakes
Judge: Mrs Sue Hewinson (QLD)

American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld is an affiliated Club with Dogs Qld, this 
Championship and Open Show is conducted under the rules of Dogs Qld.  

A copy of these rules may be perused at the Secretary’s office.
 

I have been involved with animals at a very early age as my father was a stockman with working dogs. He was also an 
avid Pigeon Fancier and together we bred, raced, exhibited and judged pigeons for some years with much success. I 
first started in the pure bred dog world in the late sixties with a Labrador retriever followed closely by a Fox Terrier 
(Smooth). I have also bred and exhibited Fox Terrier (Wires), exhibited Whippets and a Saluki plus handled many 
other Terriers and Hounds.  I first started in the Judges Training program with my Terriers and have recently 
achieved one of my personal goals in attaining my All Breeds Licence. I have judged at Fox Terrier Specialty shows in 
NSW, Victoria and at the Canterbury Terrier Club Specialty in N.Z. plus at All Breeds Shows in most states of Australia, 
N.Z. and Malaysia.  One of the highlights of my judging career so far is being invited by the Danish Terrier Specialty 
Club to judge Fox Terriers Smooth, Wires and Australian Terriers, then asked to judge one of the Classes in Show at 
the Danish Terrier Specialty Show. Over the Years I have held various positions on Dogs Qld Sub  Committees, a 
foundation member of the Sporting Terrier Club Specialty Club after serving the past 10 years as President and 
currently the Vice President also President of an All Breeds Kennel Club - Maree Kennel Club Inc. 
In my spare time I have my other passions as the Coordinator for the Group 2 -  Judges Training and helping the new 
and not so new exhibitors at our show training classes in between shows at Durack and away Judging. 
To achieve this in our dog world one has to have the stature and determination to succeed or as one dear friend said 
to me that I had 'Terrier Temperament'.



American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Sweepstakes ~ 20th October, 2013

2 Robanty Top of The Rock                     2100387849
Mr T. & Mrs K. Hill                     10/07/2013
Aust Ch. Towilla Impressive Poker Face ~ Towilla Delta Star

5 Hotashell Got Ya Burning Up                     2100384440
Mrs J. Martinello/ H. Petersen                     16/05/2013
Multi Ch. Orion Red Mist King Of Rings (Imp Serbia) ~ Aust Ch. Amsassy Fallen Angel

34 Staffwild Lightning Crashes                     4100224261
Miss K. Gordon                     02/01/2013
Rizenstar Thunderclap ~ Aust Ch. Staffwild Its Electric

30 Hotashell Cranking Up Da Heat                     2100384449
Martinello/ N. Zullo                     16/05/2013
Multi Ch. Orion Red Mist King Of Rings (Imp Serbia) ~ Aust Ch. Amsassy Fallen Angel

29 Ravinboutya Twentyfour Seven                     4100230036
Mrs M. Boucher                     14/06/2013
Aust Sup Ch. Ozmyte The Deeds Done ~ Proamstafs Rockin Ravin

6 Firewalk Breakin The Rulez (AI)                     4100225695
Mr A. Major                     15/03/2013
Am Ch. Crystalrock Breakin The Mold (USA) ~ Aust Ch. Amerotic Brindabella

31 Bluepatch Kush                     2100386508
Ms A. Rivalant                     14/04/2013
Mindseye Olly ~ Ironsouljas Butterfly

1st ~    2nd ~    3rd ~ 2 30 5

1st ~    2nd ~    3rd ~ _____6 34

1      Customade State Of Mind
26   Customade All That Glitters



American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Sweepstakes ~ 20th October, 2013

36 Amseraphs Majestic Ruler                     2100362404
Mrs F. Skews/ Miss K. Taylor                     07/04/2012
Aust Ch. Amseraphs Most Wanted (AI) ~ Aust Ch. Amseraphs Divine Temptation

37 Andonas Chevy Luv                     5100069798
Miss J. Collison                     23/02/2012
Andonas Leathal Weapon ~ Andonas Sweet Sugar

47 Tothemax Cee Mateys Little Gal                     6100066152
Mr G & Mrs J. Ireland                     19/12/2009
Aust Gr Ch. Blueskystafs Rock Hard ~ Mystiks Dancin Tothemax (Imp USA)

53 Blueskystafs Lady N Red                     4100155046
Mr G & Mrs J. Ireland                     28/10/2007
Aust Ch. Blueskystafs Pigsdayout ~ Am Ch. Mystiks To Hot To Handle (Imp USA)

40 Koroneos Seema Precious                     4100205437
Mr S. Eadie                     10/08/2011
Aust Ch. Tredanky Cee Me Rockin Hot ~ Aust Ch. Koroneos Buggas Litle Girl

41 Andonas Pretty Xena Warrior                     5100065282
Mr D. Jackson                     30/06/2011
Andonas Brave Warrior ~ Andonas Honey Bride

6 Firewalk Breakin The Rulez (AI)                     4100225695
Mr A. Major                     15/03/2013
Am Ch. Crystalrock Breakin The Mold (USA) ~ Aust Ch. Amerotic Brindabella

1st ~    2nd ~    3rd ~ 8 6 36

8        Anitefire The Main Event (AI)



American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Sweepstakes ~ 20th October, 2013

10 Aust Ch. Dinamyte Big Bang                     4100206853
Mrs J. McKay                     24/11/2011
Aust Gr Ch. Anican Weapon X ~ Aust Ch. Amstarfx Heidi Ho E.T.

38 Aust Ch. Dinamyte Shez Da Bomb                     4100206855
Mrs J. McKay                     24/11/2011
Aust Gr Ch. Anican Weapon X ~ Aust Ch. Amstarfx Heidi Ho E.T.

8 Aust Ch. Anitefire The Main Event (AI)                     4100218102
Mrs C. Tschutura                     23/08/2012
Castle Rock-Sbigstaff’s Gun Powder N Lead (USA) ~ Serb Ch. Marycruz Flight Staff (Imp SRB)

45 Aust Ch. Amstafican Return of D Goddess                     2100354228
Mr A. Martinello                     12/12/2011
Aust Gr Ch. Skylarulz Hell Razor ~ Aust Ch. Attomoy Royal Goddess (A.I)

21 Multi Ch. Orion Red Mist King of Rings (Imp SRB)                     JR702830AST
Mrs J. Martinello                     20/03/2011
Ch. Paton King of Rings ~ Ch. Golden Heart Long Step 

14 Aust Ch. Blueskystafs Little Mate                     4100155044
Mr G & Mrs J. Ireland                     28/10/2007
Aust Ch. Blyeskystafs Pigsdayout ~ Am Ch. Mystiks To Hot To Handle (Imp USA)

42 Aust Ch. Firewalk Influential Miss                     4100206941
Miss B. Walker                     25/10/2011
Aust Ch. Amerotic On The Gas ~ Aust Gr Ch. Amerotic Miss Indiana

10 Dinamyte Mrs J. McKay

15 Staffwild Miss K. Gordon

1st ~    2nd ~   3rd ~ 38 45 42

1st ~    2nd ~ _____10



American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Sweepstakes ~ 20th October, 2013

37 Andonas Chevy Luv                     5100069798
Miss J. Collison                     23/02/2012
Andonas Leathal Weapon ~ Andonas Sweet Sugar

29 Ravinboutya Twentyfour Seven                     4100230036
Mrs M. Boucher                     14/06/2013
Aust Sup Ch. Ozmyte The Deeds Done ~ Proamstafs Rockin Ravin

41 Andonas Pretty Xena Warrior                     5100065282
Mr D. Jackson                     30/06/2011
Andonas Brave Warrior ~ Andonas Honey Bride

49 Aust Gr Ch. Amerotic Miss Indiana                     2100261960
Miss B. Walker                     26/10/2007
Immortalz Harley ~ Aust Ch. Karmameroo Karmic Blue

31 Bluepatch Kush                     2100386508
Ms A. Rivalant                     14/04/2013
Mindseye Olly ~ Ironsouljas Butterfly

1st ~    2nd ~   3rd ~ _____49 41



G.J. FIXED PRICE HOUSE & LAND PACKAGES

Cedar Grove, Q, 4285
10,000m² (2.47acres)
House & Land Price

$657,500
Inc. GST

Glen Eagle, Q, 4285
2006m² (0.49acres)
House & Land Price

$386,500
Inc. GST

Kooralbyn, Q, 4285
4810m² (1.18acres)
House & Land Price

$276,000*
Inc. GST

* Subject to Soil Test & Contour Survey

***Inclusions***

* Extra High 2700 Ceilings
* Quality Caesar Stone Tops
* Omega Stainless Steel Kitchen Pack
     *600mm S/S Dishwasher
     *900mm S/S Gas/ Electric Cooker
     *900mm S/S Canopy Rangehood
* Security Screens to all Doors & Windows
* Quality Floor Coverings
* Tiled Alfresco
* Venetian Blinds
* Downlights Throughout House
* 6 Star Energy Rating
* Colour Selection
* Energy Efficient Reports
* Termite Protection
* Sisalation to All External Walls and Roofs
* 300m² Turf
* 100m² Concrete Driveway
* Concrete Pathway to Porch
* 31,500L In-Ground Concrete Watertank
* Home Sewerage Treatment Plant
* All Earthworks & “H” Type Slab Inc.

***Inclusions***

* High 2550 Ceilings
* Quality Caesar Stone Tops
* Omega Stainless Steel Kitchen Pack
     *600mm S/S Dishwasher
     *900mm S/S Gas/ Electric Cooker
     *900mm S/S Canopy Rangehood
* Security Screens to all Doors & Windows
* Quality Floor Coverings
* Fans Throughout House
* 6 Star Energy Rating
* Colour Selection
* Energy Efficient Reports
* Termite Protection
* Sisalation to All External Walls and Roofs
* Turf to Front of the House
* 55m² Concrete Driveway
* Concrete Pathway to Porch
* 31,500L In-Ground Concrete Watertank
* Home Sewerage Treatment Plant
* All Earthworks & “M” Type Slab Inc.

***Inclusions***

* Extra High 2550 Ceilings
* Quality Caesar Stone Tops
* Omega Stainless Steel Kitchen Pack
     *600mm S/S Dishwasher
     *900mm S/S Gas/ Electric Cooker
     *900mm S/S Canopy Rangehood
* Security Screens to all Doors & Windows
* Quality Floor Coverings
* 6 Star Energy Rating
* Colour Selection
* Energy Efficient Reports
* Termite Protection
* Sisalation to All External Walls and Roofs
* 55m² Concrete Driveway
* Concrete Pathway to Porch
* 5,000L Poly Watertank
* Home Sewerage Treatment Plant
* All Earthworks & “M” Type Slab Inc.

BEAUDESERT
G.J. Gardner. HOMES

Full Pressure Town Water!

Bonus 
Solar Hot Water

Bonus Solar Hot Water & 
7.4kw Air Conditioning

Bonus 5kw Solar System,
Solar Hot Water, 

Ducted R/C Air Conditioning.

Including A Man Cave!!!
Titan 12x9m Shed, 200m² 
Crusherdust Driveway, 3 Phase Power
and Plumbed Stainless Steel Sink!!

Call Ben Today!!

About to build a new home or know someone who is? 
Build with GJ Gardner Beaudesert and receive
a $1,000 Fuel Voucher plus $1000 Cash for 
the ASTCQ upon mentioning this advert!*

*Fuel Voucher/ Cash is payable upon Slab being laid.

FULL FLEXIBILITY & FIXED PRICE CONTRACT!

Call Ben Today!
0449 788 570

Need A Shed? Secure Dog Fencing? Kennels? 
Pool? Speak to Ben Today!!! 

Ben can organize everything you need on the 
one contract. Let him do the work, so you 

sit back and enjoy the experience!

Balmoral 202Bridgewater 179Kingaroy 3024 2 2 4 2 2
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Open Show
Judge: Mr Jason Attridge (QLD)

American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld is an affiliated Club with Dogs Qld, this 
Championship and Open Show is conducted under the rules of Dogs Qld.  

A copy of these rules may be perused at the Secretary’s office.
 

I commenced in purebred dogs with a Jack Russell Terrier in the 1990's, and have been showing the breed ever 
since.  I have bred both Royal BIS and Speciality winners, and have multiple champions and grand champions in my 
kennel.  My entire family now show, and I am passionate about promoting Terriers.  I am a member of the Sporting 
Terrier Club Of Qld, the JRT Club of NSW, the JRT Club of Victoria, and President of Caboolture Kennel Club.  I am 
greatly looking forward to judging the American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Open Show, and I thank the Club for 
this appointment.



American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Open Show ~ 20th October, 2013

2 Robanty Top of The Rock                     2100387849
Mr T. & Mrs K. Hill                     10/07/2013
Aust Ch. Towilla Impressive Poker Face ~ Towilla Delta Star

3 Robanty Broadway Starr                     2100387847
Mr T. & Mrs K. Hill                     10/07/2013
Aust Ch. Towilla Impressive Poker Face ~ Towilla Delta Star

5 Hotashell Got Ya Burning Up                     2100384440
Mrs J. Martinello/ H. Petersen                     16/05/2013
Multi Ch. Orion Red Mist King Of Rings (Imp Serbia) ~ Aust Ch. Amsassy Fallen Angel

4 Purediamond King Of The Shire                     4100230025
Mr B. & Mrs A. Price                     26/06/2013
Aust Ch. Amerotic Onthe Gas ~ Brujeria Starlal

6 Firewalk Breakin The Rulez (AI)                                 4100225695
Mr A. Major                                15/03/2013
Am Ch. Crystalrock Breakin The Mold (USA) ~ Aust Ch. Amerotic Brindabella

1 Customade State Of Mind                     4100231814
Miss M. Boyle                     19/07/2013
Ambijax Jackson ~ Aust Ch. Sonicstaff Dallas Darlin

1st ~    2nd ~    3rd ~ 2 5 3

1st ~ 6

7 Customade This Time For Keeps                     4100219184
Miss M. Boyle                     27/08/2012
Aust Gr Ch. Anican Weapon X ~ Aust Ch. Sonicstaff Dallas Darlin

8 Aust Ch. Anitefire The Main Event (AI)                     4100218102
Mrs C. Tschutura                     23/08/2012
Castle Rock-Sbigstaff’s Gun Powder N Lead (USA) ~ Serb Ch. Marycruz Flight Staff (Imp SRB)

1st ~    2nd ~ 8 7



16 Aust Gr Ch. Staffwild Rising Power                     4100142112
Miss F. Raeen/ Miss K. Gordon                     04/12/2006
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Tigerboy Sasha

15 Aust Ch. Staffwild High Voltage                     4100142111
Miss K. Gordon                     04/12/2006
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Tigerboy Sasha

14 Aust Ch. Blueskystafs Little Mate                     4100155044
Mr G & Mrs J. Ireland                     28/10/2007
Aust Ch. Blyeskystafs Pigsdayout ~ Am Ch. Mystiks To Hot To Handle (Imp USA)

13 Rizenstar Thunderclap                     4100184783
Miss S. McKenzie                     01/03/2010
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Iminawe Zhelian Bronze

11 Customade The Fast N Furious                     4100219187
Miss M. Boyle                     27/08/2012
Aust Gr Ch. Anican Weapon X ~ Aust Ch. Sonicstaff Dallas Darlin

9 Tredanky Ready To Rumble                     4100211663
Ms R. Enticknap                     08/02/2012
Aust Ch. Tredanky Octane N Power ~ Aust Ch. Tredanky Watch Me B Hot (AI) ET

1st ~   2nd ~ 10 9

1st ~    2nd ~    3rd ~ 15 16 13

12 Aust Ch. Tredanky Octane N Power                     4100196042
Miss D. Davies                     24/01/2011
Aust Ch. Tredanky Blaze N Hot Rocker (AI) ~ Goddess Of Nice Pharamund’s (Imp BEL)

10 Aust Ch. Dinamyte Big Bang                     4100206853
Mrs J. McKay                     24/11/2011
Aust Gr Ch. Anican Weapon X ~ Aust Ch. Amstarfx Heidi Ho E.T.

American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Open Show ~ 20th October, 2013



21 Multi Ch. Orion Red Mist King of Rings (Imp SRB)                     JR702830AST
Mrs J. Martinello                     20/03/2011
Ch. Paton King of Rings ~ Ch. Golden Heart Long Step 

22 Aust Gr Ch. Tarandu Endofdiscussion                     3100197062
Mrs J. Thomson                     17/01/2008
Am Ch. Sierras Land Rover (Imp USA) ~ Aust Ch. Ilprimo Blue Angel 

23 Aust Ch. Rizenstar Alabama Slama                     4100151383
Miss. S. McKenzie                     15/09/2007
Anitefire Whateva ~ Aust Ch. Iminawe Zhelian Bronze

1st ~    2nd ~    3rd ~ 23 21 22

17 Aust Ch. Quatroniko Black Ice                     2100338629
Mrs L. Nikolovski                     04/04/2011
Aust Gr Ch. Anican Weapon X ~ Aust Ch. Proamstafs Bound For Glory

1st ~    2nd ~ _____   3rd ~ _____18

18 Rizenstar Band of Skulls                     4100184782
Miss S. McKenzie                     01/03/2010
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Iminawe Zhelian Bronze

American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Open Show ~ 20th October, 2013



25 Aust Ch. Towilla Impressive Poker Face                     2100287515
Mr T. & Mrs K. Hill                     26/12/2008
Towilla Red Hot ~ Aust Grand Ch. Towilla Awesome Edge

24 Aust Ch. Staffwild Stonecoldcrazy                     4100118230
Miss K. Gordon                     17/01/2005
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Tigerboy Sasha

1st ~ 24

1st ~ 25

Dog Challenge          Reserve Dog Challenge

American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Open Show ~ 20th October, 2013

10 23



32 Anitefire Miss Coco Chanel                     4100223833
Ms R. Enticknap                     11/01/2013
Multi Ch. Orion Red Mist King Of Rings (Imp Serbia) ~ Aust Ch. Anitefire Cinnamon Mist

27 Robanty Park Avenue Pollyanna                     2100387842
Mr T. & Mrs K. Hill                     10/07/2013
Aust Ch. Towilla Impressive Poker Face ~ Towilla Delta Star

33 Staffwild Selling The Drama                     4100224262
Miss K. Gordon                     02/01/2013
Rizenstar Thunderclap ~ Aust Ch. Staffwild Its Electric

30 Hotashell Cranking Up Da Heat                     2100384449
Martinello/ N. Zullo                     16/05/2013
Multi Ch. Orion Red Mist King Of Rings (Imp Serbia) ~ Aust Ch. Amsassy Fallen Angel

29 Ravinboutya Twentyfour Seven                     4100230036
Mrs M. Boucher                     14/06/2013
Aust Sup Ch. Ozmyte The Deeds Done ~ Proamstafs Rockin Ravin

28 Purediamond Millennium Star                     4100230024
Mr B. & Mrs A. Price                     26/06/2013
Aust Ch. Amerotic Onthe Gas ~ Brujeria Starlal

31 Bluepatch Kush                     2100386508
Ms A. Rivalant                     14/04/2013
Mindseye Olly ~ Ironsouljas Butterfly

26 Customade All That Glitters                     4100231817
Miss M. Boyle                     19/07/2013
Ambijax Jackson ~ Aust Ch. Sonicstaff Dallas Darlin

1st ~    2nd ~   3rd ~ 30 27 28

1st ~ _____

1st ~   2nd ~ 32 33

American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Open Show ~ 20th October, 2013



38 Aust Ch. Dinamyte Shez Da Bomb                     4100206855
Mrs J. McKay                     24/11/2011
Aust Gr Ch. Anican Weapon X ~ Aust Ch. Amstarfx Heidi Ho E.T.

35 Aust Ch. Iroq In Harmony                     6100078471
Mr S. & Mrs M. Green                     12/08/2012
Aust Ch. Iroq Just Cruzin ~ Aust Ch. Zforce Stop N Stare (AI)

36 Amseraphs Majestic Ruler                     2100362404
Mrs F. Skews/ Miss K. Taylor                     07/04/2012
Aust Ch. Amseraphs Most Wanted (AI) ~ Aust Ch. Amseraphs Divine Temptation

37 Andonas Chevy Luv                     5100069798
Miss J. Collison                     23/02/2012
Andonas Leathal Weapon ~ Andonas Sweet Sugar

34 Staffwild Lightning Crashes                     4100224261
Miss K. Gordon                     02/01/2013
Rizenstar Thunderclap ~ Aust Ch. Staffwild Its Electric

39 Amlovinya Sacrifice N Bravery (AI)                     4100207694
Mrs M. Cleary/ Miss K. Stafford-Ling                     11/11/2011
Am Ch. Sierra’s Land Rover (Imp USA) ~ Anitefire Dark Seduction

40 Koroneos Seema Precious                     4100205437
Mr S. Eadie                     10/08/2011
Aust Ch. Tredanky Cee Me Rockin Hot ~ Aust Ch. Koroneos Buggas Litle Girl

41 Andonas Pretty Xena Warrior                     5100065282
Mr D. Jackson                     30/06/2011
Andonas Brave Warrior ~ Andonas Honey Bride

1st ~    2nd ~ _____34

1st ~    2nd ~    3rd ~ 38 39 36

American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Open Show ~ 20th October, 2013



44 Staffwild Welcome Toth Jungle 2100298680
Miss K. Gordon 01/06/2009
Staffwild Red Raw ~ Staffwild Angel City

45 Aust Ch. Amstafican Return of D Goddess                     2100354228
Mr A. Martinello                     12/12/2011
Aust Gr Ch. Skylarulz Hell Razor ~ Aust Ch. Attomoy Royal Goddess (A.I)

48 Aust Gr Ch. Rufdiamonz Platinum Cruizer                     2100301405
Mr G & Mrs V. Ling                     11/07/2009
Am Ch. Sierra’s Land Rover (Imp USA) ~ Aust Ch. Ampower Dakota Rock

47 Tothemax Cee Mateys Little Gal                     6100066152
Mr G & Mrs J. Ireland                     19/12/2009
Aust Gr Ch. Blueskystafs Rock Hard ~ Mystiks Dancin Tothemax (Imp USA)

42 Aust Ch. Firewalk Influential Miss 4100206941
Miss B. Walker 25/10/2011
Aust Ch. Amerotic On The Gas ~ Aust Gr Ch. Amerotic Miss Indiana

49 Aust Gr Ch. Amerotic Miss Indiana                     2100261960
Miss B. Walker                     26/10/2007
Immortalz Harley ~ Aust Ch. Karmameroo Karmic Blue

43 Aust Ch. Rizenstar The Violet Hour 4100184780
Miss S. McKenzie/ Mr P. Ryan 01/03/2010
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Iminawe Zhelian Bronze

1st ~    2nd ~ _____   3rd ~ _____42

1st ~   2nd ~    3rd ~ 49 45 48

BEAUDESERT
G.J. Gardner. HOMES

American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Open Show ~ 20th October, 2013



51 Aust Ch. Berlgrand Simply Poppy                     2100283137
Ms A. Murray                     18/09/2008
Aust Ch. Atremis The Hulk ~ Lyntiki Analysis This

50 Aust Ch. Amsassy Fallen Angel                     3100239742
Mrs J. Martinello                     21/05/2010
Crazytown Livn Ona Prayer ~ Sexy Sindelars Miss Indiana (Imp USA)

52 Aust Ch. Amerotic Ive Bindevious                     2100275224
Mr J. Salouvardos/ Ms K. Gates                     31/05/2008
Immortalz Harley ~ Aust Ch. Karmameroo Karmic Blue

53 Blueskystafs Lady N Red                     4100155046
Mr G & Mrs J. Ireland                     28/10/2007
Aust Ch. Blueskystafs Pigsdayout ~ Am Ch. Mystiks To Hot To Handle (Imp USA)

54 Aust Ch. Staffwild Sweet Revenge                     4100149247
Miss K. Gordon                     31/07/2007
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Tigerboy Sasha

55 Aust Ch. Iminawe Zhelian Bronze                     3100148253
Miss S. McKenzie                     14/03/2005
Aust/ NZ Ch. Stafface Heavens Domain (IID) ~ Aust Ch. Zforce Hot Wired

1st ~    2nd ~    3rd ~ 51 54 52

1st ~ 55

Bitch Challenge          Reserve Bitch Challenge

American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Open Show ~ 20th October, 2013

51 35



57 Staffwild No Remorse                     4100149242
Miss K. Gordon                     31/07/2007
Aust Ch. Havfun Bad Habit ~ Aust Ch. Tigerboy Sasha

56 Aust Ch. Avater To The Beat (AI)                     6100071608
Ms A. Murray                     08/05/2011
Patrick of Cole Elegant (SBR) ~ Lyntiki Analyse This

1st ~   2nd ~ 56 57

American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Qld Inc. Open Show ~ 20th October, 2013
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BEST IN SPECIALITY SHOW

RUNNER UP BEST IN SPECIALITY SHOW

BEST DOG RESERVE BEST DOG

RESERVE BEST BITCHBEST BITCH

Baby Puppy In Show

Minor Puppy In Show

Puppy In Show

Junior In Show

Intermediate In Show

State Bred In Show

Australian Bred In Show

Open In Show

Veteran In Show

Neuter In Show Opposite Neuter In Show

Opposite Veteran in Show

Opposite Open In Show

Opposite Australian Bred In 

Opposite State Bred In Show

Opposite Intermediate In Show

Opposite Junior In Show

Opposite Puppy In Show

Opposite Minor Puppy In Show

Opposite Baby Puppy In Show

OPEN SHOW ~ JUDGE: MR J. ATTRIDGE
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